decided not to recommend any dividend for the financial 
year ended on March 31, 2025.

III)	 Share Capital 

During the year under review, there was no change in the 
paid-up capital of the Company.

As on March 31, 2025, the paid-up share capital of the 
Company stood at Rs. 9,07,73,000 (Rupees Nine crore 
Seven Lakh Seventy-Three Thousand only) comprising 
90,73,300 (Ninety Lakh Seventy-Three Thousand Three 
Hundred) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.

IV)	 Consolidated Financial Statements 

Subsidiaries, Associates and Joint Ventures

The Company has prepared Consolidated Financial 
Statements for the Financial Year ended on March 31, 
2025, in addition to the Standalone Financial Statements,